

T.P.(C) No. 145 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.145/2003

HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURPREET SINGH SAWHNEY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Amrith Mathanu, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties through their respective counsel are directed to appear before the Secretary, Delhi Legal Services Authority, Patiala House on 10th May, 2004 for the purpose of initiating conciliation proceedings.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER