

F

T.P.(C) No. 145 OF 2003  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION © NO.145 OF 2003

HARPREET KAUR  
.PETITIONER (S)

.....

VERSUS

GURPREET SINGH SAWHNEY

.....RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the parties that the parties have settled the dispute amongst themselves amicably and they have filed a Memorandum of Understanding which is taken on record. Since the matter has been settled amongst the parties by mutual consent, the Transfer Petition has become infructuous and the same is dismissed as such. The parties may now appear before the trial court and file the Memorandum of Understanding which has been filed in this Court for requisite relief. The trial court would be at liberty to pass an appropriate order in accordance with law on the basis of Memorandum of Understanding entered into between the parties. The trial court is directed to dispose of the matter expeditiously in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

.....J.

( ASHOK BHAN )

.....J.

( S.H. KAPADIA )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 23, 2004  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.145/2003

HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURPREET SINGH SAWHNEY

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Amrit Matharu, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Suchira Bakash, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )      ( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master                      Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )